

**T.P. (C) No. 58/2025**  
**Naveen Nischal Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**

**14.11.2025**

**Fresh Transfer Petition (Civil) received U/s.24 r/w Section 151  
CPC and is self-assigned. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Ms. Anjali, Proxy Counsel, on behalf of  
Ms. Vishakha Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner.

Let notice of the petition be issued to the  
respondents on filing of PF and RC for **01.12.2025**.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.11.2025