

**T. P. (C) /58/2025**  
**Naveen Nischal vs Anil Kumar & Ors.**

**01.12.2025**

Present: Ms. Anjali, proxy Counsel for Ms. Vishakha Sharma,  
Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Ravinder Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent  
no.1 to 3.

Sh. Tarun Maan, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.7.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.1 to  
3.

Let reply to the present transfer petition be filed on  
behalf of respondent no.1 to 3 and 7 by the next date of hearing.

Issue fresh notice of the present transfer petition to  
the respondent no. 4 to 6 on filing of PF/RC and through all  
possible modes for 08.01.2026.

**(Anju Bajaj Chandna)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**ND/01.12.2025**