

T.P. (C) No.58/2025
Naveen Nischal Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.

08.01.2026

Present : Sh. M.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel (through VC) for the applicant/petitioner.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 are unserved.

Sh. Tarun Mann and Sh. Ankush, Ld. Counsels for respondent No.7.

Time sought on behalf of respondents to file reply.
Let same be filed positively by the next date.

Now to come up on **10.02.2026** for filing of reply and service of respondent Nos. 4 to 6.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.01.2026