

**T.P. (C) No.58/2025**  
**Naveen Nischal Vs. Anil Kumar & Ors.**

**10.02.2026**

Present : Ms. Anjali, Proxy Counsel for the applicant/  
petitioner.

None for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Sh. Divya Kr. Wadhawan, Proxy Counsel for  
respondent No.7.

No steps have been taken by the applicant/petitioner  
to serve respondent Nos.4 to 6 as directed vide last order.

In the interest of justice, one last and final  
opportunity is granted to the applicant/petitioner to take  
necessary steps to serve respondent Nos. 4 to 6, subject to cost of  
Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with D.L.S.A., on filing of PF, Regd.  
AD, Speed Post and Courier.

Renotify for **13.03.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/10.02.2026